Smith Dawson & Andrews
and
Lane County, Oregon

Lane County
Professional Services Contract

Supplement Agreement

This supplemental agreement is made to the contract in force from July 1, 2000 through June 30, 2001
between Smith Dawson & Andrews, Inc. with offices at 1150 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Suite 1025,
Washington, DC 20036 and hereinafter referred to as "Consultant" and Lane County, Oregon, located
at 125 East 8th Avenue, Eugene, OR 97401 and hereinafter referred to as the "Client."

1. Term - The term of this supplemental agreement shall be July I, 2009 thru June 30, 2010.

2. Compensation - The Client shall pay the consultant a total contract fee of $44,100.00, to be
paid quarterly, for the twelve (12) month period beginning July 1, 2009 and ending June 30,
2010. Fees shall be payable in four equal installments of $11,025 on the first day of each new
quarter (October 1, 2009; January 1, 2010; April 1, 2010; July 1, 2010). Payment will be due
within 30 days of each Invoice.

3. Consultant Services - The consultant agrees to perform the services outlined in the Professional
Services Contract and as amended or directed by the client.

4. Except as herein modified, the terms and conditions of the Basic Agreement shall remain

in full force and effect.
Approved:
By: By:
James P. Smith, President For Lane County, Oregon

Smith Dawson & Andrews

Date: - Date:






